



vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3817 OF 2021

Meena M. Maurya ...Petitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2961 OF 2022

Munnalal S. Maurya ...Petitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.A.A. Siddiquie i/b M/s.A.A. Siddiquie & Associates for the
Petitioner in both the Writ Petitions.

Ms.Madhuri More i/b Mr.Sunil Sonawane for the Respondent Nos.2
and 3 in WP No.3817 of 2021 and for the Respondent Nos.2 to 5 in
WPL No.2961 of 2022.

Mr.Sukanta Karmakar, AGP for the State – Respondent No.1 in WP
No.3817 of 2021.

Mr.Manish Upadhye, AGP for the State – Respondent No.1 in WPL
No.2961 of 2022.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.
DATE : 3RD OCTOBER, 2022.

P.C. :-

1. The Municipal Corporation is directed to file an affidavit in



reply within three weeks from today with a copy to be served upon the petitioners' advocate simultaneously. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter with a copy to be served upon the respondents' advocate simultaneously.

2. Place both the writ petitions on board under the caption '**for admission**' on 21st November, 2022.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)