



PSV

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2961 OF 2022

Munnalal Sevalal Mourya ...Petitioner.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. A. A. Siddiquie, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for the State.
Mrs. Vandana Mahadik, for the MCGM.

CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.

DATE : NOVEMBER 21, 2022.

PC.:

1. The learned counsel for the Corporation seeks time.
2. At the request of the learned counsel for the Corporation, place the matter on 05 January, 2023, as a last chance.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)