



Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2961 OF 2022

Munnalal Sevalal Mourya .Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & ors. .Respondents

Mr. A. A. Siddique, Advocate, for the Petitioner

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP, for the Respondent No. 1 - State

**CORAM : S. B. SHUKRE AND
M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

DATE : 05 JANUARY 2023

P. C.

. Stand over to 19.01.2023.

2. To be tagged alongwith W. P. No. 1507 of 2022.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(S. B. SHUKRE, J.)