



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

2024:BHC-OS:20688-DB

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2961 OF 2022

Munnalal Sevalal Maurya

.. Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

- Mr. A.A. Siddhiquie for the Petitioner.
- Ms. Dhruiti Kapadia a/w. Ms. Oorja Dhond i/b. Mr. S.K. Sonawane for MCGM.
- Mr. S.B. Gore, AGP for State.

CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
M.W. CHANDWANI, J.J.

DATE : 19TH JANUARY, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Leave is granted to the respondents to file Reply before the next date.
2. Stand over to 9th January, 2023.

[M.W. CHANDWANI, J.]

[SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.]