



Anand

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2961 OF 2022

Munnalal Sevalal Mourya .Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & ors. .Respondents

Mr. A. A. Siddiquie, Advocate, for the Petitioner  
Ms Uma Palsule-Desai, AGP, for the Respondent – State  
Ms Dhruti Kapadia a/w Ms Vandana Mahadik, Advocate, for the  
MCGM

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND  
M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

**DATE : 09 FEBRUARY 2023**

P. C.

. The learned counsel for the Municipal Corporation is permitted to file affidavit-in-reply. It's copy has been served on the counsel for the Petitioner. The affidavit-in-reply is taken on record.

2. Stand over to 23.02.2023.

( M. W. CHANDWANI, J. )

( A. S. CHANDURKAR, J. )