



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2961 OF 2022

Munnalal Sevalal MouryaPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 4 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr.A.A.Siddiquie for Petitioner.

Mr.Himanshu Takke - AGP for State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR

&

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.

CHANDWANI, JJ

DATE : 23rd February, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/02/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)