



2024:BHC-OS:20688-DB

Board Sr.No.:21

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2961 OF 2022

Munnalal Sevalal MouryaPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 4 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr.Lavkush Tiwari i/by A. A. Siddiquie for petitioner.

Mr.Manish Upadhye - AGP for State.

Mr.Vandana Mahadik for MCGM.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR

&

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY S.

WAGHWASE, JJ

DATE : 28th February, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/03/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)