



WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3167 OF 2021

Jauramma Kulle Gowda ...PETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 6 Ors ...RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4278 OF 2022

Sheshmani Abhayraj Pandey ...PETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 6 Ors. ...RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2961 OF 2022

Munnalal Sevalal Mourya ...PETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 4 Ors. ...RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3166 OF 2005

Jhuri Bihari Mallah And Ors. ...PETITIONER
V/S
Brihanmumbai Municipal Corpn. And Ors. ...RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2358 OF 2024

Bipin Dilip Gupta ...PETITIONER
V/S
Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai ...RESPONDENT
Through Its Commissioner



WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1507 OF 2022

Munnalal Sevalal Maurya ...PETITIONER
V/S
Assistant Municipal Commissioner K/east WardRESPONDENT
And 3 Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 621 OF 2024
In
SUO MOTO PIL 1 OF 2023

Bombay Bar Association ...PETITIONER
V/S
High Court On Its Own Motion ...RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 23233 OF 2024
In
SUO MOTO PIL 1 OF 2023

Charkop Gorai Hawakers Welfare ...PETITIONER
V/S
High Court On Its Own Motion ...RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22809 OF 2024
In
SUO MOTO PIL 1 OF 2023

Lal Bavta General Kamgar Union Through ...PETITIONER
President Madhukar Rajaram Parab
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...RESPONDENT



WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22832 OF 2024
In
SUO MOTO PIL 1 OF 2023

Kamgar Ekta Union Maharashtra Through ...PETITIONER
President Mecanzy Peter Dabre

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 11 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 21142 OF 2024
In
SUO MOTO PIL 1 OF 2023

Chapel Lane (damian Joseph Pinto Road) And ...PETITIONER
Tank Residents Association A.l.m. 143

V/S

The High Court On Its Own MotionRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 782 OF 2024
In
SUO MOTO PIL 1 OF 2023

Bandra Reclamation Area Volunteers ...PETITIONER
Organization

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnotherRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 666 OF 2024
In
SUO MOTO PIL 1 OF 2023



Atul Ramanlal Vora ...PETITIONER
V/S
High Court On Its Own Motion ...RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 7056 OF 2024
In
SUO MOTO PIL 1 OF 2023

Vivek Jaswant Singh ...PETITIONER
V/S
High Court On Its Own Motion And 4 Ors ...RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

DATE : 2nd September, 2024

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 03/09/2024 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)